# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY		06/23/2004	CORPORATION: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE REINALT-THOMAS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	20225 N. Scottsdale Road	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85255	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	244710	PATHFINDER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (330)796-9018

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-796-4995

Email: tstaylor@goodyear.com
Correspondent Name: Kenneth C Williams, Esq
Address Line 1: 1144 East Market Street

Address Line 2: D/823

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44316-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth C Williams

Total Attachments: 1

source=Pathfinder U.S#page1.tif

0 2447

TRADEMARK REEL: 002877 FRAME: 0622

## **ASSIGNMENT**

### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

WHEREAS, THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having offices at 1144 East Market Street, Akron, Ohio 44316-0001, ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Registration No. Date of Registration Goods

PATHFINDER 244,710 July 24, 1928 pneumatic tires constructed wholly or partly of rubber and used for motor trucks, motor cars

WHEREAS, THE REINALT-THOMAS CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Michigan, having offices at 20225 N. Scottsdale Road, Scottsdale, AZ 85255, ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest to said trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Signed at Akron, Ohio, this 3 day of June, 2004.

Attest:	THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY
By: 3/ 5/1/	By:
Bertram Bell	Jonathan D Rich
Assistant Secretary `	President, North American Tire
STATE OF OHIO	)
COUNTY OF SUMMIT	) SS:
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	)

Before me a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Jonathan D Rich and Bertram Bell, to me known to be President, North American Tire, and Assistant Secretary, respectively of THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY, and the persons who signed this Assignment and did acknowledge that the signing thereof was their free act and deed and the free act and deed of the Company, and that the seal affixed thereto is the seal of said Company, and that the signing and sealing thereof is authorized by the Board of Directors of said Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at Akron, Ohio, 44316-0001 this 23 day of June, 2004.

on, Ohio
Hov. 22, 2007

TRAD

RECORDED: 06/23/2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002877 FRAME: 0623